Service Specific Grants 2024-25

Adults, Ageing and Wellbeing

Local Reform and Community Voices
War Pensions Scheme Disregard Grant
Social Care in Prisons Grant

Total Adults, Ageing and Wellbeing

Chief Executive

The Private Finance Initiative - Fire

Fire Revenue Grant (Firelink/New Dimensions)
New Homes Bonus Grant

Feed Hygiene Grant

Total Chief Executive

Children, Education and Young People
Revenue Support Grant

Dedicated Schools Grant

Education and Skills Funding Agency
Pupil Premium

Supporting Families Grant

Youth Justice Board

Local Services Support Grant
Turnaround Grant

Unaccompanied Asylum Seeking Children
Staying Put Payment

Arts Council England - Music Hub Grant
Virtual Schools Grant

Family Hub

Key Stage 2 Moderation Grant

Extended Personal Advisor Grant

Restart Scheme

Work and Health Programme

16-19 Bursary Funds

Recovery Premium

School Led Tutoring

JTL Apprenticeship Funding

Wraparound Childcare Programme
Department for Education Funding

Total Children, Education and Young People

Public Health, Inequalities and Stronger Communities
Public Health Grant

Homes England

Total Public Health, Inequalities and Stronger Communities

Appendix 4

£m

0.218
0.151
0.152
0.521

1.619
0.099
0.028
0.085
1.831

0.656
175.086
1.159
0.946
1.101
0.663
0.513
0.165
0.650
0.121
0.398
0.119
1.116
0.012
0.045
0.887
0.470
0.020
0.019
0.044
0.003
2.104
0.021
186.318

18.372
0.049
18.421



Service Specific Grants 2024-25

Place and Regeneration

New Burdens

Local Authority Bus Subsidy (Revenue) Grant
Countryside Agency

Cycle Training Grant

Homelessness Prevention Grant

The Private Finance Initiative - Waste

Total Place and Regeneration

Transformation and Resources
Discretionary Housing Grant

Housing Benefit Administration Subsidy
Rent Allowance Subsidy

Rent Rebate Subsidy

New Burdens

Total Transformation and Resources

Corporate Expenditure and Income
Local Services Support Grant

Total Corporate Expenditure and Income

Total Service Specific Grants

Appendix 4

£m

0.058
0.500
0.473
0.077
0.557
3.141
4.806

0.404
0.842
41.317
9.222
0.100
51.885

0.088
0.088

263.870



