	£m
Adults, Ageing and Wellbeing	
Local Reform and Community Voices	0.218
War Pensions Scheme Disregard Grant	0.151
Social Care in Prisons Grant	0.152
Total Adults, Ageing and Wellbeing	0.521
Chief Executive	
The Private Finance Initiative - Fire	1.619
Fire Revenue Grant (Firelink/New Dimensions)	0.099
New Homes Bonus Grant	0.028
Feed Hygiene Grant	0.085
Total Chief Executive	1.831
Children, Education and Young People	
Revenue Support Grant	0.656
Dedicated Schools Grant	175.086
Education and Skills Funding Agency	1.159
Pupil Premium	0.946
Supporting Families Grant	1.101
Youth Justice Board	0.663 0.513
Local Services Support Grant Turnaround Grant	0.513 0.165
Unaccompanied Asylum Seeking Children	0.165
Staying Put Payment	0.030
Arts Council England - Music Hub Grant	0.398
Virtual Schools Grant	0.119
Family Hub	1.116
Key Stage 2 Moderation Grant	0.012
Extended Personal Advisor Grant	0.045
Restart Scheme	0.887
Work and Health Programme	0.470
16-19 Bursary Funds	0.020
Recovery Premium	0.019
School Led Tutoring	0.044
JTL Apprenticeship Funding	0.003
Wraparound Childcare Programme	2.104
Department for Education Funding	0.021
Total Children, Education and Young People	186.318
Public Health, Inequalities and Stronger Communities	
Public Health Grant	18.372
Homes England	0.049
Total Public Health, Inequalities and Stronger Communities	18.421

Service Specific Grants 2024-25	Appendix 4
	£m
Place and Regeneration	
New Burdens	0.058
Local Authority Bus Subsidy (Revenue) Grant	0.500
Countryside Agency	0.473
Cycle Training Grant	0.077
Homelessness Prevention Grant	0.557
The Private Finance Initiative - Waste	3.141
Total Place and Regeneration	4.806
Transformation and Resources	
Discretionary Housing Grant	0.404
Housing Benefit Administration Subsidy	0.842
Rent Allowance Subsidy	41.317
Rent Rebate Subsidy	9.222
New Burdens	0.100
Total Transformation and Resources	51.885
Corporate Expenditure and Income	

0.088

0.088

263.870

Local Services Support Grant

Total Service Specific Grants

Total Corporate Expenditure and Income